


Bombay Bicycle Club - Black Earth Hilltopper Ride Leader: _____________________________
Madison, Wisconsin Road Assistance: _________________________

Start: Lakeview Park, Middleton, WI Long Route continued
Go On to For Total Go On to For Total
S Bike Path 0.2 0.2 L Ridge View Rd. 2.4 43.0
L Maywood Ave 0.2 0.4 R County K @ T;  no sign 0.3 43.3
R Branch St 0.3 0.7 L Mounds Park Rd. ( Mounds Rd.) 3.7 47.0
L Century Ave. 1.0 1.7 BLUE MOUNDS
S Cross Parmenter becomes Airport 1.9 3.6
R Capital View 1.0 4.6 L Division St. 0.2 47.2

L Schneider Rd. 1.8 6.4 L
Cty F/Cave of the Mounds Rd (go under 
trestle) to Brigham Park; no sign 5.4 52.6

R Enchanted Valley Rd 1.8 8.2 R Blue Mounds Tr.  3.5 56.1
S Cross P, Enchanted Valley  continues 1.8 10.0
L Otto Kerl Rd. 2.5 12.5 M2: Return from Medium Route Med
R County KP (gravel @ turn) 0.7 13.2 L County JJ @ T, no sign 0.5 56.6 34.6
L Table Bluff Rd. 1.0 14.2 R Hwy. 78 0.4 57.0 35.0
L Scherbel Rd. (gravel @ turn) 0.2 14.4 L Moen Valley Rd. 2.4 59.4 37.4
R Kahl Rd. (then R @ T, no sign) gravel 2.7 17.1 R County KP @ T; no sign 3.1 62.5 40.5

Short
S Park St. 0.8 17.9 R Bourbon Rd. 0.7 63.2 41.2 24.0
R Center St. 0.1 18.0 CROSS PLAINS

BLACK EARTH R County P 1.0 64.2 42.2 25.0
Get water @ Veterans Park; store-.2m N on Mills L Stage Coach Rd. 1.4 65.6 43.6 26.4

R N. Birch Tr. (gravel @ turn) 0.8 66.4 44.4 27.2
L Park St. (from Park) 0.0 18.0 L Old Sauk Pass (Timber Lane) 1.7 68.1 46.1 28.9
L Blue Mounds St. 0.2 18.2 L Old Sauk Rd. 1.2 69.3 47.3 30.1
R Madison Street (becomes KP) 1.0 19.2 L Twin Valley Rd. (easy miss - Pk. up on R 0.5 69.8 47.8 30.6
L County F (gravel @ turn) 0.2 19.4 R Blackhawk Rd. (traffic @ Pleasant View) 2.0 71.8 49.8 32.6
R Fesenfeld Rd. 2.8 22.2 L Demming Way 0.7 72.5 50.5 33.3
L Reeve Rd. (on downhill) 1.4 23.6 S on Deming across Greenway 0.4 72.9 50.9 33.7
R Cty FF/Cty KK @ T; no sign 0.6 24.2 R Terrace Ave. 0.3 73.2 51.2 34.0

L High Point Rd. (becomes Elmwood) 0.3 73.5 51.5 34.3
R County K @ T 0.7 24.9 L Parmenter St. 0.1 73.6 51.6 34.4
L Knight Hollow Rd. 3.6 28.5 R Franklin Ave. 0.3 73.9 51.9 34.7
R Ray Hollow Rd @ Roelke (rough road) 2.1 30.6 L Park Lawn 0.1 74.0 52.0 34.8
L Mellom Rd. 2.6 33.2 R Maywood Ave. 0.7 74.7 52.7 35.5
L County H @ T; no sign 0.4 33.6 R Bike Path 0.2 74.9 52.9 35.7
L County HH 7.0 40.6 End: Lakeview Park

M1: Medium Route continued S1: Short Route continued
Go On to For Total Go On to For Total
L County K @ T 2.7 26.9 R Park St. (from Park) 0.1 18.1
L Zwettler Rd. 2.7 29.6 R Center St. 0.2 18.3
R County F @ T; no sign 1.0 30.6 L Madison St. (becomes KP) 5.0 23.3
L Blue Mound Tr. (gravel @ turn) 3.5 34.1 S2: Return to Long Route

Bombay Bicycle Club Ride Rules 2012 5.  Call "car up" and "car back"
1.  Wear helmet 6.  Announce and pass cyclists on left
2  Sign waiver if you are not a BBC member 7.  Respect private property
3.  Stop at signals and signs 8.  Avoid blocking traffic
4.  Ride single file when required Membership information: bombaybicycle.org

M2: Return to Long Route

S1: Go to Short Route - see below

M1: Go to Medium Route - see below

CAUTION - Hwy 14 CROSSING

Water & store @ Blue Mounds

Stay R @ Pleasant Valley & @ Old Indian Trail

S2: Return from Short Route

Stay R @ Pleasant Valley & @ Old Indian 
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